DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$6357.00 Rec:\$40.00

\$6,397.00 Pgs=3 2021-962820

03/02/2021 10:10 AM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1319-30-712-004 **R.P.T.T.:** \$6,357.00 Escrow No.: 21014506-DR When Recorded Return To:

Stagecoach Green, LLC, a Nevada Limited

Liability Company 285 Ridgeway Road Woodside, CA 94062

Mail Tax Statements to: Stagecoach Green, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company 285 Ridgeway Road Woodside, CA 94062

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

This document is being executed in counterpart

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Deborah Wren and Stuart Brinn, wife and husband, as joint tenants with right of survivorship

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Stagecoach Green, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas , State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 146 B, Tahoe Village No. 1, an amended map of Alpine Village Unit 1, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on December 7, 1971, as Document No. 55769.

Assessor's Parcel No.: 1319-30-712-004

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page).	Escrow No.: 21014506-DR
Dated this 25 day of February, 2021. Deborah Wren SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.	
Stuart Brinn	
STATE OF NEVADA	
COUNTY OF DOKAS	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this Deborah Wren-and Stuart Brinn.	day of February, 2021, by
Notary Public	DENA REED Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 03-80676-5 - Expires March 14, 2023

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page	age). Escrow No.: 21014506-DR
Dated this 25 th day of February CIGNED IN COUNTERPART Deborah Wren Stuart Brinn Stuart Brinn	, 2021.
STATE OF Ohio COUNTY OF Hamilton This instrument was acknowledged before me on Stuart Brinn.	this 25th day of February, 2021, by
Notary Public CHRISTINE CONWAY Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires October 21, 2023	

DEC 1.	LARATI Assesso 1319-30	IEVADA ON OF VAI r Parcel Num -712-004	nber(s				
2.	Type of I	Property:			FOR R	ECORDER'S OPT	TIONAL USE ONLY
a)	☐, Vaca	ant Land	b)	Sgl. Fam. Reside	nce		_ \ \
c)	Cond	do/Twnhse	d)	☐ 2-4 Plex	Docum	ent/Instrument No	
e)	☐ Apt.	Bldg.	f)	Comm'l/Ind'l	Book		Page
g)	`	cultural	•	☐ Mobile Home	Date o	f Recording:	
	☐ Othe	r:			Notes:		
3 =	Total	Value/Sale P	rice o	f Property:	/ —	\$1,630,000	0.00
				sure Only (value of prop	nerty)	(\$0.00)	
		er Tax Value		are emy (raide expres		\$1,630,000	0.00
		Property Tran		Tax Due:	<	\$6,357.00	
		IPTION CLA		76.		777	
	a. Trans	sfer Tax Exer	notion	ı, per NRS 375.090, Se	ection:	///	
				mption:	N	/ /	•
	•			e Being Transferred: 1	76.	7	
375.1 suppo partie result and S	10, that orted by as agree tin a pen	the informa documentation the disallow alty of 10% of all be jointly	tion pon if cance of the rand s	rovided is correct to alled upon to substant of any claimed exemp tax due plus interest at severally liable for an	the best of the late the information, or other 11% per monther 2 additional a	neir information at nation provided he determination of a n. Pursuant to Ni	IRS 375.060 and NRS and belief, and can be rein. Furthermore, the additional tax due, may RS 375.030, the Buyer
Sign	ature: _	Sturt	Bru	w	/ /	Capacity:	Grantor
Sign	ature	1			/ /	Capacity:	Grantee
-					\\		IATION
SELL		ANTOR) INF REQUIRED)	URWA	ATION	BUTER (GR	RANTEE) INFORM (REQUIRED)	ATION
	100	,	1		1 1		II O - Noveda
Drin	t Name:	Deborah Wr	en an	d Stuart Brinn	Print Name	Limited Liability	en, LLC, a Nevada
	ress:	PO Box 121		d Oldari Dilili	_ Address:	285 Ridgeway R	
City		Zephyr Cove	70.		City:	Wooside	
Stat		NV	750	Zip: 89448	_ State:	California	Zip: 94062
				TING RECORDING (F			
Prin	t Name:			Title Company of Nev	ada Esc. #:	21014506-DR	
Add	ress:	896 W Ny	e Ln,	Ste 104			
City		Carson C	ity	State: NV	<u>'</u> Zip:	89703	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED